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KPMG Audit Plc Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000
St James' Square Fax +44 (0) 161 246 4040
Manchester M2 6DS

United Kingdom

Dawvid Harr:s
Stobart Automotive

Boundaiy Way

Yeovil Curref  Jb/1:19001
Somesset

BA22 8HZ Contact Nicola Quayle

Tel 0161 246 4442

23 September 2014

Dear Su

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2000

We wiite to you 1n yow capacity as company secictay of the compames listed i the Appendix
to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2000, we confum that there aie no
cucumstances connected with owm ceasmng to hold office as auditors of the each of the
compantes hsted in the Appendix that we considet should be biought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members o1 creditors

Yows fathfully
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Appendix — Stobart Automotive

Acumen Distribution Services Limited
Autologic Central Staff Limited
Autologic Holdings Limited
Autologic Investments Limited
Autologic Services Limited
Autoteq Limited

Autotrax Limited

Axial Logistics Limited
CarsCarsCars Limited

Sensible Automotive Limited
Stobart Automotive Limited

Walon Limited

00460836

00589771

03252504

03281916

04241079

01434750

02989600

03485319

06237060

02884164

02431297

01358125




