



KPMG Audit Pic St James' Square Manchester M2 6DS United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000 Fax +44 (0) 161 246 4040

David Harris Stobart Automotive Boundary Way Yeovil Somerset BA22 8HZ

Our ref jb/119001

Contact Nicola Quayle

Tel 0161 246 4442

23 September 2014

Dear Su

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully

WIMG Ardir Ple

KPMG Audit Pic





A17 20/10/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#215

## <u>Appendix – Stobart Automotive</u>

Acumen Distribution Services Limited	00460836
Autologic Central Staff Limited	00589771
Autologic Holdings Limited	03252504
Autologic Investments Limited	03281916
Autologic Services Limited	04241079
Autoteq Limited	01434750
Autotrax Limited	02989600
Axial Logistics Limited	03485319
CarsCarsCars Limited	06237060
Sensible Automotive Limited	02884164
Stobart Automotive Limited	02431297
Walon Limited	01398125